## TOWN OF LUMBERLAND HOMETOWN HEROES BANNER APPLICATION

## \*\*\*\*DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION IS MAY 10, 2024\*\*\*\*

**OUR MISSION**: To honor and recognize Town of Lumberland men and women who have served in the United Sates Armed Forces, or are currently serving. Service member must be from the Town of Lumberland or lived in the Town of Lumberland. He or she must have been honorably discharged.

The banners will be in the hamlet of Glen Spey on Proctor Road (County Road 32) starting at Forestburgh Road (County Road 42) going west toward the Town of Highland. Then they will be on County Road 31 starting at Forestburgh Road (County Road 41) going east toward the hamlet of Mongaup.

Banners are made of double sided, vinyl material and are 30 by 60 inches.

Each banner will include service person's name, branch of service, era or war served in and a photograph. Photograph should be 5x7 or 8x10 copy of veteran in military uniform or veteran service organization attire (best quality available as they are blown up on banner). If not possible original may be used and will be returned.

**Cost:** Banners and mounting brackets cost \$210.00.

TOWN OF LUMBERLAND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO THE BANNERS BY WEATHER, TRAFFIC ETC.

## NAME OF PERSONS SUBMITTING APPLICATION AND RELATIONSHIP TO VETERAN

PHONE NUMBER ()	EMAIL	
VETERAN INFORMATION		
Name as you want it to appear o	n the banner (PRINT CLEARLY):	
Branch of Service	Veteran or Active	
Fra or War Sorved	Picture 5v7or 8v10	

Checks should be made out to *Town of Highland WTC Memorial Fund*, please put in Memo: Banner Program.

The banners will be displayed from just before Memorial Day until just after Veterans Day and will be taken down for the winter months.

If you wish to support the Banner Program in any way donation can be made to help someone who may not be able to afford a banner and other costs that may occur to sustain this program.

Contact Information: Laurie Terry (845) 856-8600 x 7 Michele DeGroat (845) 856-8600 x 6 Applications may be dropped off at the Municipal Offices, 1054 Proctor Rd, Glen Spey m-f, 9-3.